PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Wall mounted gas transmitter
Model ES-GXXX Series
Main features
• Imported sensor, high
precision and stability
• Unique compensation
algorithm, high repeatability

Dimension
Order guide
12 Month Warranty, Free OEM Service!
Copyright EcoSentec All rights reserved. This document is provided
for information purposes only and the contents hereof are subject to
change without notice.
Tel: +86 28 87436908                  www.ecosentec.com
Fax: +86 28 60253688                 Email: info@ecosentec.com
Specification
Power supply 10~30V DC
Average power consumption 0.3W（24VDC）,0.18W
Output signal 4-20mA,0-5V,0-10V,485 output (standard Modbus protocol)
Temperature Range defaut:-40℃~+80℃;  accuracy: ±0.5℃（25℃）
Humidity Range: 0~100%RH; accuracy: ±3%RH（60%RH,25℃）
Repeatability CO2/NH3/H2/CO(1000ppm)/H2S/CH4/NO2/SO2/CH2O/O3/PH3/TVOC/CH2O:≤2%
CO(2000ppm) :≤3%     O2:≤1%
Stability
CO2, CO(1000ppm)/H2S/H2/NO2/SO2/NH3/PH3/TVOC/CH2O ≤2% signal value/month
CH4/CH2O/O3 ≤7% signal value/year
CO(2000ppm)/O2 ≤5% signal value/year
Working temperature CO2/H2/CO/H2S/CH4/NO2/SO2/O2/NH3/PH3/O3/TVOC/CH2O： -20~50℃
Working humidity
CO2/NH3/H2/CO/H2S/NO2/SO2/O3/PH3/TVOC/CH2O: 15~90%RH without condensation
O2: 5~95%RH non-condensing
CH4: 0~95%RH non-condensing
Working pressure
CO2/NH3/H2/CO(1000ppm)/H2S/SO2/O2/PH3/TVOC/CH2O 90~110Kpa
NO2 91~111Kpa
CH4 80~116Kpa
CO(2000ppm) 80~120Kpa
Preheat time CO2/NH3/H2/CO/H2S/CH4/NO2/SO2/O3/O2/PH3/TVOC/CH2O:≤2 minutes
Installation Wall fixed
IP grade IP65 default
ES-GXXX series gas transmitters
CODE Measuring arameters
TH Temperature and humidity (Optional)
XX
(Gas type and
range)
O2= 0~25VOL                        H2S =0~100ppm…500ppm                 CH4=0~100 LEL
CO2=0~5000ppm                 CO =0~1000ppm…2000ppm              PH3 =0~20ppm
CH2O=0~5ppm                     NO2= 0~20ppm…2000ppm                TVOC=0~60000ppb
SO2 =0~20ppm…2000ppm                                   H2 =0~1000ppm…4000ppm
NH3 =0~50ppm..100ppm..500ppm                     O3 =0~10ppm…100ppm
CODE Output (When over 2 kind of parameters, output can only RS485)
1 RS485 (Modbus protocol)
2 4-20mA
3 0-5V
4 0-10V
ES-GXXX TH+CO2 1 Order example